ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2000-127

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FORTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($43,000) AS A
CONTRIBUTION FROM THE AREAWIDE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUND (401)
FOR THE 1999 SULLIVAN ARENA RESERVE PROJECTS TO THE EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE FUND (606), FOR THE PURCHASE OF A FLATBED TRUCK.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That an amount not to exceed FORTY -THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($43,000) is hereby appropriated as a contribution from the Areawide Capital Improvement Program
Fund (401) to the Equipment Maintenance Fund (606) for the purchase of a flatbed truck.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly of Anchorage, Alaska, this day of
,2000.